Case NO - 1601585/ 2021

o

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:
Mrs E Meacham

Respondent:

Pembrokeshire

County Council

Heard by CVP On: 3" January 2023
Before: Employment Judge A Frazer

Tribunal Member Mr C Stephenson
Tribunal Member Mrs W Morgan

Representation:
Claimant:

In person
Respondent:

Mr C Evans of
Counsel

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £45, 961.53 in compensation in
accordance with Annex A (below) within 28 days from the date this judgment is sent
to the parties.

ANNEX A TO REMEDY JUDGMENT

Basic award 681.63

Loss of statutory rights 500.00



Immediate loss of earnings
Future loss of earnings
Interest on loss of earnings

Injury to feelings
Interest on ITF

Grossing up

TOTAL AWARD

Case NO - 1601585/ 2021

10, 079.11
6, 232.37
403.17

25, 000.00
2, 500.00

565.26

45, 961.53

Employment Judge A Frazer
Dated: 9% January 2023

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 10 January 2023

FOR THE SECRETARY OF EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS
Mr N Roche



