

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:				
Mrs	Ε	Mea	cham	

Respondent: Pembrokeshire County Council

Heard by CVP On: 3rd January 2023

Before: Employment Judge A Frazer

Tribunal Member Mr C Stephenson Tribunal Member Mrs W Morgan

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr C Evans of Counsel

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the sum of £45, 961.53 in compensation in accordance with Annex A (below) within 28 days from the date this judgment is sent to the parties.

ANNEX A TO REMEDY JUDGMENT

£

Basic award 681.63

Loss of statutory rights 500.00

Immediate loss of earnings	10, 079.11
Future loss of earnings	6, 232.37
Interest on loss of earnings	403.17
Injury to feelings	25, 000.00
Interest on ITF	2, 500.00
Grossing up	565.26
TOTAL AWARD	45, 961.53

Employment Judge A Frazer Dated: 9th January 2023

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 10 January 2023

FOR THE SECRETARY OF EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS Mr N Roche